SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAMA NAGAR, JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN 248016

Ref. No. : SRHU/COE/Int/2023/=>%F €

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dated: © ? March 2023

NOTIFICATION

It is héreby notified that the University Examinations schedule of B.A.S.L.P. pertaining to 3™ Semester,
5' Semester and 7' & 8 Semester Exam. March 2023 are as under:

3™ Semester (Time: 09:00am to 12:00Noon)

Venue : Backside the Auditorium (Medical College)

Srl. | Subject Date Day Name of Subject

No. | Code

01 |B3.1 27.03.2023 Monday Voice & its Disorders

02 |B32 29.03.2023 | Wednesday | Speech Sound Disorders

03 | B33 31.03.2023 | Friday Diagnostic Audiology — Behavioral Tests

04 | B34 03.04.2023 | Monday Amplification Devices

05 | B35 07.04.2023 | Friday Clinical Practical — Speech Language Pathology
06 |B36 08.04.2023 | Saturday Clinical Practical — Audiology

5th Semester (Time: 09:00am to 12:00Noon)

Venue : Backside the Auditorium (Medical College)

Srl. | Subject Date Day Name of Subject

No. | Code

61 | BS.1 28.03.2023 | Tuesday Structural Anomalies & Speech Disorders

02 |B52 30.03.2023 | Thursday | Fluency and its Disorders -

03 {B53 01.04.2023 Saturday Pediatric Audiology

04 |B54 04.04.2023 Tuesday Aural Rehabilitation in Children

05 |B55 07.04.2023 | Friday Clinical Practical — Speech Language Pathology
06 | B5.6 08.04.2023 | Saturday Clinical Practical — Audiology

7" & 8™ Semester (Time 09.00 onwards in the Department)

Srl. | Subject Date Day Name of Subject

No. | Code

01 |B7.1 07.04.2023 | Friday Clinical Practical — Speech Language Pathology
02 | B72 08.04.2023 | Saturday Clinical Practical — Audiology

This bears the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

ProvC
Principal, HIMS
Registrar
Webmaster
Notice Board

Moo

(Controller of the Examinations)

Hon'’ble Vice Chancellor - for kind information please
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